

Amend SB 1978 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in the heading to added Chapter 2400, Government Code (page 1, lines 25 and 26), strike "RELIGIOUS BELIEFS AND MORAL CONVICTIONS" and substitute "MEMBERSHIP IN AND SUPPORT TO RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike added Section 2400.001(3)(D), Government Code (page 2, lines 1 through 3), and substitute the following:

(D) a state judicial agency or the State Bar of Texas;

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, immediately following added Section 2400.001, Government Code (page 2, between lines 18 and 19), insert the following:

Sec. 2400.0015. APPLICABILITY. This chapter does not apply to an investment prohibited under Chapter 808 or a contract prohibited under Chapter 2270, as added by Chapter 1 (H.B. 89), Acts of the 85th Legislature, Regular Session, 2017.

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 2400.002, Government Code (page 2, lines 21 through 24), strike "a person's belief or action in accordance with the person's sincerely held religious belief or moral conviction, including beliefs or convictions regarding marriage" and substitute "the person's membership in, affiliation with, or contribution, donation, or other support provided to a religious organization".

(5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 2400.003(a), Government Code (page 2, lines 28 through 32), strike added Subdivisions (1) through (4) and substitute the following:

- (1) injunctive relief;
- (2) declaratory relief; and
- (3) court costs and reasonable attorney's fees.

(6) In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike added Section 2400.005(c), Government Code (page 2, lines 51 through 55), and substitute the following:

(c) The attorney general may not recover expenses incurred in bringing, instituting, or intervening in an action under this section.

(7) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 2400.006(a),

Government Code (page 2, lines 58-59 and 60-61), strike "and moral convictions" each time that phrase appears.